TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM773880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laetitia Vineyard & Winery, Inc.		03/15/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vintage Wine Estates, Inc.		
Street Address:	205 Concourse Blvd.		
City:	Santa Rosa		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95403		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2587092	LAETITIA
Registration Number:	4237842	NADIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-5818616

Email: whamner@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Will B. Hamner

Address Line 1: 1221 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Will B. Hamner
SIGNATURE:	/Will B. Hamner/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Laetitia Vineyard & Winery - Vintage Wine Estates - Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Laetitia Vineyard & Winery - Vintage Wine Estates - Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Laetitia Vineyard & Winery - Vintage Wine Estates - Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is executed as of the $\underline{15th}$ day of March, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Laetitia Vineyard & Winery, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and Vintage Wine Estates, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, including registrations of trademarks and applications for such registrations, and other intellectual property assets more fully identified on Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (individually and collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement entered into by and among Assignor, Assignee, SKZ Development Land Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Quailwood Property Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on March 1, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, effective as of the Effective Date:

- All rights, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the Trademarks;
- B. The goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks; and
- C. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present or future infringement of said Trademarks or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in the name of Assignor.

AMMINAIPPE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment of Trademarks.

ASSIGNUK:	ASSIGNEE:
Laetitia Vineyard & Winery, Inc., a California corporation	Vintage Wines Estates, Inc., a California corporation
Ву:	Ву:
/Jde Romano	Patrick Roney
Director and Vice President	CEO

8250.0002/00525010.DOCX

ACCIONION.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is executed as of the 15th day of March, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Laetitia Vineyard & Winery, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and Vintage Wine Estates, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, including registrations of trademarks and applications for such registrations, and other intellectual property assets more fully identified on Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (individually and collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement entered into by and among Assignor, Assignee, SKZ Development Land Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Quailwood Property Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on March 1, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, effective as of the Effective Date:

- A. All rights, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the Trademarks;
- B. The goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks; and
- C. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present or future infringement of said Trademarks or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in the name of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment of Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Laetitia Vineyard & Winery, Inc., a California corporation	Vintage Wines Estates, Inc., a California corporation
By: Joe Romano	By: Patrick Roney
Director and Vice President	CEO

8250.0002/00525010,DOCX

TRADEMARK REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0405

EXHIBIT AMarks & Pending Applications

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Owner	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Classes & Goods
LAETITIA	United States	Laetitia Vineyard and Winery, Inc.	Registered	2,587,092	July 2, 2002	33 - Wine
NADIA	United States	Laetitia Vineyard and Winery, Inc.	Registered	4,237,842	November 6, 2012	33 - Wine
BARNWOOD	United States	Laetitia Vineyard and Winery, Inc.	Registered	2,538,899	February 19, 2002	33 - Wine

RECORDED: 12/13/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0406